Tyco Electronics Identification
HX-SCE - High Performance Low Fire Hazard Identification Solution
Features and Benefits
� Low Fire Hazard Properties,
Low Smoke, Low Toxicity,
Low Flammability:- Meets
Industry Standard BS 6853
(1999) Vehicle Category 1a

Conversion Rate:
25.4mm = 1 inch
Dimensions are in inches and
millimetres unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are metric equivalents.
Specifications subject to
change.
Ordering Information
Available Sizes
and Formats
Ordering D (min) d (max) Recommended
Description as Supplied after Recovery Use Range
mm inches mm inches mm inches
HX-SCE-1K-2.4-50-<colour> 2.40 0.094 1.19 0.047 1.27-1.90 0.050-0.075
HX-SCE-1K-3.2-50-<colour> 3.20 0.126 1.58 0.060 1.75-2.66 0.069-0.105
HX-SCE-1K-4.8-50-<colour> 4.80 0.189 2.36 0.090 2.54-4.06 0.100-0.160
HX-SCE-1K-6.4-50-<colour> 6.40 0.250 3.18 0.125 3.81-5.46 0.150-0.215
HX-SCE-1K-9.5-50-<colour> 9.50 0.375 4.75 0.187 5.59-8.12 0.220-0.320
HX-SCE-1K-12.7-50-<colour> 12.70 0.500 6.35 0.250 6.99-10.79 0.275-0.425
HX-SCE-1K-19.0-50-<colour> 19.00 0.730 9.53 0.375 10.16-16.25 0.400-0.640
HX-SCE-1K-25.4-50-<colour> 25.40 1.000 12.7 0.500 14.29-21.59 0.563-0.850
HX-SCE-1K-38.1-50-<colour> 38.1 1.500 19.05 0.750 20.95-33.02 0.825-1.300
D d
1.970 Min
(50.0)
Options

2 3 5 6
Ordering information: Reference pack size, product diameter, sleeve length, prescores and colour
then reference part numbering system
Tyco Electronics Identification
HX-SCE - High Performance Low Fire Hazard Identification Solution
Literature No. 1773110
Revised 06-05
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Conversion Rate:
25.4mm = 1 inch
Dimensions are in inches and
millimetres unless otherwise
specified. Values in brackets
are metric equivalents.
Specifications subject to
change.
Technical Information
Print Method/Ribbon: T312M-PRINTER with 1966-RIBBON or
T212M-PRINTER with T200-1966-RIBBON
Service Temperature: -30°C to +105°C (-22°F to +221°F).
Minimum Shrink Temperature: 135°C (275°F).
Colours: White or yellow.
Other colours available on request.
Flammability: Self-extinguishing -
(ASTM D2671 Procedure B).
Oxygen Index (BS6853: Pass 34% Min.) -
(BS EN ISO 4589-2 [1999]).
(AFNOR NF F 16-101 Class I2).
Dripping Classification ST2 - (DIN 5510-2)
Smoke: A0=0.017 Max. - (BS 6853 [1999]
Annex D [D.8.3]) Small scale test
Smoke Index Determination (IF)
Maximum 20, Smoke Class F1 -
(AFNOR NF F 16-101-1988 Smoke Index)
Toxicity: R < 1 - (BS 6853 [1999] Annex B –
AFNOR NF X 70-100 Determination of
weighted summation of toxic fume, mass
based method)
LUL Toxic Fume: No Halogens, No P, S
or N sources above trace level -
(LUL E1042: A6 [2002]).
(London Underground Standard
2-01001-002, section 5.2.3. Chemical
composition / toxicity)
Toxicity (continued): Toxicity Index = 0.34 -
(CEI 20-37-7 09-1997 Determination of
toxicity index of gases from combustion
of organic material)
Dielectric Strength: 15kV/mm  minimum.
Water Absorbsion: 1% maximum after 24 hours at 23°C
(73°F).
Copper Mirror Corrosion: 8% maximum after 16 hours at 150°C
(302°F).
Longitudinal Change: +5% to -10%.
Tensile Strength: 7MPa minimum.
Ultimate Elongation: 80% minimum.
Secant Modulas: 200MPa maximum at 2% elongation.
UV Resistance: Tensile strength > 90% & Ultimate
(base polymer) elongation > 40% of original value after
1000 hours (ASTM G53: UVA [100%
dry cycle]; UVB [8 hours dry/4 hours
wet cycle]).
Print  Permanence: ADHERENCE -  Meets the requirements
of SAE AS81531 4.6.2 (50 rubs).
FLUID RESISTANCE - Meets the
requirements of MIL-STD-202F method
215J.